

## Makeup, Brow, & Lash Artistry Program (70 Clock Hours Per Program) Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition: \$3,500 per program | \$10,000 for all 3 concentrations

Scholarship: \$1,000 (one concentration) | \$2,500 (3 concentrations)

**Tuition after award:** 

\$2,500\* (one concentration) \$7,500\* (3 concentrations)

\*\$1,000 & \$2,500 Inaugural Class of 2026 Scholarship Awards are available for the first 100 students to enroll into ASCEND upon submission of required documents. Failure to submit documents will require students to pay full tuition amount \$3,500 or \$10,000 if enrolled in all 3 concentrations.

## Fees

CPR Course: \$13

Liability Insurance: \$70

Uniform: \$210 Textbooks: \$175

Kit: \$750

Graduation fee: \$125

**TOTAL**: \$1,443



Schedule	Weekly Clock Hour Requirement	Hours on Campus	Distance Learning	Program Duration
PM Part Time	23 hrs per week	10	10	3 months RISE Program 4 months SOAR Program 7 months Total

## **Monthly Payment Options:**

Program	Plan A INTEREST FREE Due 4 months post completion of clock hours	Plan B 3% Interest Due 6 months post completion of clock hours	Plan C 5% Interest Due 8 months post completion of clock hours
PT (All 3)	\$1,000.00	\$772.50	\$630.00
PT	\$200.00	\$147.14	\$116.67

NOTE: Students may opt in to weekly or bi-weekly payments. Additional loans and scholarships are available. Textbooks, Kit, Uniform and Fees will be charged separately and must be paid in Cash, Cashier's Check or Money Order